
 

All safeguarding policies are available on our website or in paper form from the school 

office. 
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Dear Parents 

 

 

Dear Parents 

 

Thank you! 

We have held a couple of charity events over the last couple of weeks which I am pleased to say raised a 

good amount of money for these important causes. Our “Jeans for Genes” non uniform day raised £98 and 

our Macmillan Coffee morning raised £71.13. Thank you for your support on these occasions – it’s good for 

the children to help others.  

 

Lost property 

We already have a great deal of unnamed lost property in school. We will put it out on the tables on the 

playground after school on Monday – please come and check for your missing items.  

 

Packed lunches 

Please can I encourage you to put healthy snacks in your child’s lunch box. Fizzy drinks and chocolate bars 

for example chunky kit kat, twix etc are not allowed.  Some children have 2 or 3 chocolate based items in 

their lunch and I would ask you to swap some of these with healthier choices.  

Hot school lunches are now very healthy and a good way to ensure that your child is eating a balanced diet 

during the day – please see Mrs Gregory if you would like more details about them.  

 

Scooters and bikes 

We are more than happy for children to ride bikes and scooters to school – we want to encourage them to be 

fit and healthy. Could I ask that you ensure that they are locked in the bike shed during the day and that 

they dismount before coming onto the school playground. There are lots of little children on the playground 

before and after school and we want to keep everyone safe.  

  

Forest Green Rovers Ambassador Scheme 

In order to promote our local football team and football in general throughout our school, we are taking part 

in the Forest Green Rovers Ambassador Scheme. We will hopefully be receiving a visit from some Forest 

Green Rovers Players later in the season.  

On Saturday 11th October, Lily in Year 5 will walk the team out onto the pitch before the game against 

Gateshead. The match is a 3pm kick off and to encourage you to go along and support Lily we have been sent 

vouchers for adults to get in at half price, children are free. If you would like to go and watch the match and 

would like a voucher please pop in and get one from the office.  

 

Best wishes  

 

Meg Dawson 
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DATES FOR THE DIARY – more information about events will follow when needed 

Write any suggestions or comments on here and return to the school office – we value your 

opinions and ideas. 

 

Friday 10th October ZOOLAB in school for the junior children – “Eco Investigator”  

Mrs Evans and Mrs Folley’s class sharing assembly and coffee morning 

Wednesday 15th October Year 1 and Year 2 visit to Over Farm 

17th October Mrs Hall’s class sharing assembly and coffee morning 

22nd,23rd,24th October  Residential trip 

24th October  Break for half term holiday 

Monday 3rd November  Back to school 

Week beginning Monday 3rd 

November 

History week in the Juniors – “The Savage Stoneage.” 

Thursday 6th November  Parent’s evening 3:30 – 7pm 

Friday 7th November  History week assembly – all parents welcome 

DRESS UP DAY! 

Infants – “Down on the farm” 

Juniors – “The Savage Stone age” 

Friday 14th November  Year 4 sharing assembly and coffee morning 

Friday 21st November  Year 5 sharing assembly and coffee morning 

Friday 28th November  Year 6 sharing assembly and coffee morning 

Friday 5th December Reception class sharing assembly and coffee morning 

Friday 12th December  Year 3 sharing assembly and coffee morning 

Monday 15th December  Infant Christmas performance – 1:30 and 6pm 

Wednesday 17th December  Non uniform day - £1 donation each for our reflection area. 

Christmas dinner 

Friday 19th December  1:30 pm  Carols and readings 

School finishes for Christmas holidays at 2:30pm.  

CCKC  - closes at 5pm tonight only 
 

2015 
Monday 5th January  Return to school after Christmas holidays 

Monday 12th January  Young Voices concert in Birmingham 

Friday 13th February Finish for half term break 

Monday 23rd February  Return to school  

Thursday 19th March  Parents evening 

Friday 27th March  Finish school for Easter holidays 

Monday 13th April INSET day for staff 

Tuesday 14th April  Children return to school after Easter Holidays 

Friday 22nd May Finish for half term break 

Monday 1st June  Back to school 

Thursday 9th July Parents evening – drop in to meet next year’s teacher 

Friday 17th July  Finish for Summer Holidays. 


